Revenue Required from Sales of Water  is computed by adding total proforma
operating expenses, depreciation, taxes, debt service, and debt service coverage
and subtracting non-rate revenues. The total Revenue Required from Sales of
Water comes to $1,448,913.  This is a decrease from existing pro forma sales of
$139,720 and indicates that no overall rate increase is needed.

It would be appropriate to proceed with Phase 2 and have a detailed rate study
prepared to determine if there have been substantial known and measurable
changes to operating expenses since the test year, to adjust medical insurance
expenses to reflect limits on by KYPSC on employer participation, and to ensure
that depreciation expenses to conform with useful lives allowed by KYPSC.  It is
likely that the detailed rate study would confirm that no rate modifications are
necessary.

Computations from this study are included in the Schedule of Adjusted Operations
and Revenue Requirements.  Current and recommended water rates, a comparison
of existing and proposed bills, and current and proposed billing analysis are also
included.

2023
Test Year Adjustments  Proforma Description of Adjustments

Operating Revenues
Water Sales 1,324,370   264,263   1,588,633   Adjust to reflect updated water rates
Forfeited Discounts 46,862   46,862
Miscellaneous 184,493   -   184,493
Rents from water property 1,200   1,200

Total Operating Revenues 1,556,925   264,263   1,821,188

Operating Expenses
Salaries and Wages-Employees 260,651   -   260,651
Salaries and Wages-Directors 14,600   -   14,600
Employee Pensions and Benefits 65,659   -   65,659
Purchased Water 762,868   (207,456)   555,412   Exclude amount above 15% water loss
Purchased Power 23,980   (6,521)   17,459   Exclude amount above 15% water loss
Materials and Supplies 56,608   -   56,608
Contractual Services-Accounting 29,702   -   29,702
Contractual Services-Legal 40,296   -   40,296
Contractual Services-Water Testing 6,219   -   6,219
Transportation 13,241   -   13,241
Insurance-General Liability 21,727   -   21,727
Insurance-Workers Compensation 5,948   -   5,948
Bad Debt 18,450   -   18,450
Miscellansous Expense 125,106   -   125,106

Total Operating Expenses 1,445,055   (213,977)   1,231,078

Other Expenses
Depreciation 143,906   39,328   183,234   Add Depreciation from A/C Line Replacement Project
Taxes 75,076   -   75,076

Total Other Expenses 218,982   39,328   258,310

Other Income
Interest Income 11,433   -   11,433
Non-Utility Income 121,889   (113,084)   8,805   Exclude one-time grant funding for capital project

Total Other Income 133,322   (113,084)   20,238

Net Income 26,210   325,827   352,037

Schedule of Adjusted Operations
Farmdale Water District

Pro Forma Expenses
Total Operating Expenses   1,231,078
Total Other Expenses   258,310
Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments   176,931
Debt Service Coverage   35,386

Total Revenue Requirement   1,701,706

Exclusions from Revenue Requirement
Forfeited Discounts   46,862
Miscellaneous   184,493
Rents from water property   1,200
Total Other Income   20,238

Total Exclusions from Revenue Requirement   252,793